SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).... CRLMP No(s). 17393/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2014 in CRLR No. 100027/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

PRATAP AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awanish Kuamr, Adv. for Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner No. 3 has already surrendered and proof of surrender will be filed in the Registry within two weeks from today. He prays for condoning of delay in filing proof of surrender by petitioner No. 3.

Delay condoned, in case, proof of surrender by petitioner No. 3 is filed within two weeks from today.

Since petitioner No. 2 has not surrendered so far, special leave petition by petitioner No. 2 is dismissed.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) SR.P.A. (PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS