SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 17393/2014

PRATAP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhara C., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Since the the special leave petition has already been dismissed qua petitioner No.2 in view of order dated 03.12.2014, the special leave petition is now surviving only in respect of petitioner Nos. 1 and 3.

List the matter before the Court according to its age.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Asha Kiran Bhardwaj) Court Master